503247761 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294379

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name				Exec	ution Date
ERIC WITTMANN					01/20/3	2015	
HERVÉ OLRY						01/20/	2015
CÉDRIC RITONDO						01/20/	2015
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	EG GROUP						
Street Address:	11 ROL	JTE INDUSTR	IELLE DE LA HA	RDT			
City:	MOLSH	MOLSHEIM					
State/Country:	FRANC	E					
Postal Code:	F-6712	0					
Droporty Tyr			Numbor		1		
Property Typ		14398539	Number				
Property Typ Application Number		14398539	Number				
Application Number	E DATA						
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: E DATA	(312)321-4299)				bo cont
Application Number	: E DATA Il be sent to	(312)321-4299 • the e-mail ac) Idress first; if th				be sent
Application Numbers CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac 1; if that is uns (312) 321-420) Idress first; if th successful, it wi 0				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac 1; if that is uns (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri) Idress first; if the successful, it will 0 inksgilson.com				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac 1; if that is uns (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS) Idress first; if the successful, it with 0 inksgilson.com ON & LIONE				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(312)321-4299 the e-mail ac if that is uns (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103) Idress first; if the successful, it with 0 inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL) Idress first; if the successful, it with 0 inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 _INOIS 60610				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3	d ress first; if th successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 _INOIS 60610				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	: E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)321-4299 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is uns</i> (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3 G. PETE	dress first; if the successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 _INOIS 60610 (210694) ER NICHOLS				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)321-4299 o the e-mail ac if that is uns (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3 G. PETE /G. Pete	dress first; if the successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 LINOIS 60610 (210694) ER NICHOLS er Nichols/				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET VAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)321-4299 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is uns</i> (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3 G. PETE	dress first; if the successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 LINOIS 60610 (210694) ER NICHOLS er Nichols/				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	: E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3 G. PETE /G. Pete 04/02/20	adress first; if the successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 LINOIS 60610 (210694) ER NICHOLS er Nichols/ 015	ll be ser	et via U		be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=150402 Assign	E DATA E DATA If be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: R:	(312)321-4299 5 the e-mail ac 1; if that is uns (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3 G. PETE /G. Pete 04/02/20 n Cover Page	dress first; if the successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 LINOIS 60610 3 (210694) ER NICHOLS r Nichols/ 015	#page1.t	if		be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	: E DATA If be sent to if provided e: e: NUMBER: R: R: R: R:	(312)321-4299 b the e-mail ac (312) 321-420 amanolas@bri BRINKS GILS P.O. BOX 103 CHICAGO, ILL 15372/3 G. PETE /G. Pete 04/02/20 n Cover Page n Receipt EPA	e ddress first; if the successful, it will o inksgilson.com ON & LIONE 95 _INOIS 60610 (210694) ER NICHOLS er Nichols/ 015 15372-4 Holwega AS ID PAT329396	#page1.t	if I.tif		be sent

PATENT REEL: 035319 FRAME: 0442

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
I. Name of conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Eric Wittmann Hervé Olry Cédric Ritondo 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Dates: Eric Wittmann: January 20, 2015 Hervé Olry: January 20, 2015 Cédric Ritondo: January 20, 2015 Cédric Ritondo: January 20, 2015 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☑ Other: to correct the typographical error of the Receiving Party Data on EPAS Document ID PAT3293961 – Receipt Date: 04/02/2015 to read as "Holweg Group" instead of "Holweg SAS"	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Holweg Group Street Address: II route industrielle de la Hardt City: F-67120 Molsheim Country: France Additional name(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application or Patent Number(s).	nent is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
14/398,539 filed November 3, 2014 Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1			
BRINKS GILSON & LIONE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
PO BOX 10395	Authorize charge by credit card			
CHICAGO, IL 60610	 Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed 			
Phone: (312) 321-4200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Fax: (312) 321-4299	8. Payment Information:			
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	 b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione 			
9. Signature: /G. Peter Nichols/	April 2, 2015			
Signature	Date			
G. Peter Nichols	Total no. of pages including coversheet,			
Name of Person Signing	attachments and documents: <u>6</u>			

PATENT REEL: 035319 FRAME: 0443



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Nar		ne	Execution Date	
VINCENT SCHALCK		01/20/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: HO	HOLWEG GROUP			
Street Address: 11	11 RUE DE LA HARDT			
City: MO	MOLSHEIM			
State/Country: FRA	FRANCE			
Postal Code: F-6	57120			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1440		8050		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: Phone:				

Email:amanolas@brinksgilson.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:BRINKS GILSON & LIONEAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 10395Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15372/4 (214545)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS	
ignature: /G. Peter Nichols/		
Date:	04/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 3 source=150402 Assign Recordation Cover Page 15372-4 Holweg#page1.tif source=150402 executed Assignment Holweg 15372-4#page1.tif source=150402 executed Assignment Holweg 15372-4#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT329390 Receipt Date: 04/02/2015		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Case No.: 15372/4 (214545)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vincent Schalck, hereinafter called the "Assignor", made the invention described in FR application no. 1255766 filed June 20, 2012, PCT patent application no. PCT/FR2013/051295 filed June 6, 2013, and in United States patent application titled Machine for Manufacturing Flat Bottom Bags, filed on December 15, 2014 and assigned Application No. 14/408,050;

WHEREAS, Holweg Group, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having a place of business at 11 rue de la Hardt, F-67120 Molsheim, France, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the Assignce as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent

PATENT REEL: 035319 FRAME: 0446

Case No.: 15372/4 (214545)

application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

SO JAN BAS

20/01/2015

Vincent Schalek

WITNESSED:

DATE:

DATED:

DATE:

RITONSO C.	Kibb,
Demonopue Roce	351 Dold